

The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

Vol. LIX Published by Authority No.65

Present Issue

11 December 2023

No. 187

ST HELENA UTILITIES REGULATORY AUTHORITY

DIRECTION UNDER SECTION 5(1)(C) OF THE UTILITY SERVICES ORDINANCE 2013

Pursuant to section 5(1)(c) of the Utility Services Ordinance, 2013 the Utilities Regulatory Authority hereby directs that the maximum charges or fees that may be levied by a Utilities Provider for providing public utility services for the period 1st January 2024 to 30th June 2024 are as set out in the table below:

ELECTRICITY TARIFF CHARGE

<u>Usage Charges</u>	
Domestic Band 1 (first 1,000units)	£0.35
Domestic Band 2 (units over 1,000)	£0.53
Commercial and 3 Phase	£0.53

WATER TARIFF CHARGES

Quarterly Standing Charges	
Domestic	£13.75
Commercial	£40.05
Agricultural	£13.75
Domestic Use	
Treated Water first 15 cubic metres	£1.86
Treated Water 16 – 25 cubic metres	£2.44
Treated Water above 25 cubic meters	£4.81
Untreated	£1.22

Other Use	
Commercial	£4.81
Agricultural treated	£2.44
Agricultural untreated	£1.22

QUARTERLY DRAINAGE CHARGES

Domestic Standing	£23.96
Commercial Standing	£37.83

ELECTRICITY OTHER CHARGES PER VISIT

Disconnection	£44.75
Reconnection	£44.75
Reconnection	244.73

WATER OTHER CHARGES PER VISIT

Connection	£38.78
Disconnection	£38.78
Reconnection	£38.78

SEWERAGE OTHER CHARGES PER **VISIT**

Connection Disconnection Reconnection Emptying of septic tank-Domestic Emptying of septic tank-Commercial Unblocking private sewer line-Domestic Unblocking private sewer line-Commercial	£44.24 £44.24 £44.24 £89.82 £144.28 £89.82 £144.28
---	--

Duncan Cooke Chairman, Utilities Regulatory Authority

11 December 2023